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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Boulder City High School vs Las Vegas HS

Boulder City High School Las Vegas HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Hansen, Barker-Roca 0.01 0.01 Hartman, Lopez7.507.501 1

Echeverria, O'Berto Rodriguez, Sosa

200 Larson, Purdy 1:48.66 1:58.64 Blackburn, Lukow 33 4

Pendleton, Pappas Mirzazadeh, Curiel

MR Deml, Leavitt x2:07.31   5  

Stewart, Garcia

Fradella, Peterson x2:16.09   6  

Pendleton, Cox

10.50 7.50

Boys Leavitt, Robbie 2:22.29 2:11.09 Blackburn, Motorboat862 1

200 Cox, Ladd 2:28.15 2:27.69 Sosa, Bonzi544 3

Free Echeverria, Rafe 2:47.82 2:31.41 Rodriguez, Nemo317 5

Peterson, Cyrus 2:59.69 2:40.38 Pectal, Iceberg2 8 6

21.50 25.50

Boys Purdy, Joseph 2:13.44 2:36.47 Lopez, Gucci481 4

200 Stewart, Bret 2:31.67 2:37.32 Lukow, The Hoff362 5

IM Pendleton, Ty 2:33.34 2:46.81 Hartman, Greece253 6

2:49.82 Curiel, Lil Kim1  7

40.50 35.50

Boys Pappas, Andre 24.00 23.38 Mirzazadeh, Sia862 1

50 Larson, Chandler 24.51 25.46 Blackburn, Motorboat453 4

Free Garcia, Alejandro 25.92 28.06 Chinchilla, Sully235 6

Leavitt, Adam 30.59 29.09 Sosa, Bonzi1 8 7

54.50 50.50

Boys Pendleton, Clayton 1:01.91 1:20.42 Hartman, Greece581 3

100 Stewart, Bret 1:06.89 1:58.03 Sanchez, Vinnie362 5

Fly Jones, Jacob 1:25.48  44  

72.50 58.50

Boys Garcia, Alejandro 58.47 1:05.68 Rodriguez, Nemo581 3

100 Larson, Charlie 59.99 1:07.12 Chinchilla, Sully462 4

Free Echeverria, Rafe 1:11.06 1:23.83 Gandarilla, Shark Ba235 6

1:49.25 Jimenez, Mario1  7

89.50 70.50

Boys Purdy, Joseph 5:12.44 4:58.57 Mirzazadeh, Sia862 1

500 Larson, Charlie 6:33.00 7:20.83 Spangler, Nate the G453 4

Free Peterson, Cyrus 8:17.54 10:25.37 Sanchez, Vinnie235 6

103.50 84.50

Boys Purdy, Pappas 1:38.97 1:41.51 Blackburn, Curiel5101 2

Pendleton, Garcia Lukow, Mirzazadeh

200 Leavitt, Larson 1:49.10 1:55.72 Chinchilla, Hartman 33 4

Cox, Pendleton Rodriguez, Pectal

Relay Leavitt, Deml x1:57.03 x2:21.00 Jimenez, Sanchez  5 7

Jones, Echeverria Spangler, Lopez

Fradella, Barker-Roc x2:12.65   6  

Hansen, O'Berto

116.50 89.50

Boys Larson, Chandler 1:00.03 1:17.19 Lukow, The Hoff681 2

100 Jones, Jacob 1:21.33 1:23.76 Pectal, Iceberg353 5

Back Fradella, Ayden 1:22.17 1:29.09 Curiel, Lil Kim144 7

Deml, Benson 1:24.84  26  

135.50 99.50

Boys Leavitt, Robbie 1:12.85 1:19.20 Lopez, Gucci681 2

100 Cox, Ladd 1:24.22 1:28.72 Spangler, Nate the G453 4
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Boulder City High School vs Las Vegas HS

Boulder City High School Las Vegas HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Breast Leavitt, Adam 1:31.08 1:51.39 Gandarilla, Shark Ba135 7

Barker-Roca, Norbert 1:46.13  26  

153.50 110.50

Boys Larson, Pappas 3:47.06  101  

Larson, Pendleton

400 Stewart, Deml 4:18.70  52  

Pendleton, Hansen

Relay Jones, Peterson x5:08.55   3  

Fradella, Barker-Roc

168.50 110.50
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Moapa Valley High School vs Rancho High Schhol

Moapa Valley High School Rancho High Schhol

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys 0.01 Deniger, Mendoza10  1

Tressler, Tressler

200 2:26.62 Paulsen, Bimrose5  2

Petty, Langsdale

MR

 15

Boys Holmes, Tyler 2:11.25 2:24.08 Paulsen, Nicholas581 3

200 Jolley, Samuel 2:18.96 2:54.72 Hale, Justin362 5

Free Smedley, Adam 2:48.90 2:57.70 Brickler, Dylan244 6

3:22.72 Hendricks, Matthew1  7

18 26

Boys Lamping, Zane 2:42.84 2:47.69 Tressler, Tyler681 2

200 3:00.94 Tressler, Jacob5  3

IM DQ Mendoza, Walfrido    

26 37

Boys Foster, Ryan 29.46 28.59 Petty, Noah862 1

50 Leavitt, Samuel 34.35 31.45 Langsdale, Flynn544 3

Free Johnson, Tanner 34.76 41.89 Krammer, Ethan235 6

42.10 Saldivar-Puente, Wui1  7

39 53

Boys 1:24.34 Mendoza, Walfrido8  1

100 1:33.89 Deniger, Ezekiel6  2

Fly

39 67

Boys Holmes, Tyler 57.56 1:09.76 Hale, Justin681 2

100 Foster, Ryan 1:11.59 1:11.59 Langsdale, Flynn4.504.503 3

Free Jones, Dillon 1:17.29 1:25.65 Guillen, Oscar235 6

Raban, Spencer 1:26.43 1:35.68 Saldivar-Puente, Wui 17 8

55.50 79.50

Boys 7:17.44 Tressler, Jacob8  1

500 7:54.81 Petty, Noah6  2

Free 8:26.91 Bimrose, Quinn5  3

55.50 98.50

Boys Lamping, Jolley 1:49.27 2:02.38 Tressler, Tressler5101 2

Foster, Holmes Mendoza, Petty

200 Raban, Smedley 2:11.42 2:04.89 Langsdale, Bimrose3 4 3

Leavitt, Johnson Hale, Deniger

Relay x2:41.90 Hendricks, Krammer   5

Saldivar-Puente, Tol

65.50 106.50

Boys Jolley, Samuel 1:20.69 1:19.28 Deniger, Ezekiel862 1

100 1:36.13 Paulsen, Nicholas5  3

Back 2:05.18 Hendricks, Matthew4  4

71.50 123.50

Boys Lamping, Zane 1:22.10 1:26.52 Bimrose, Quinn681 2

100 1:32.49 Tressler, Tyler5  3

Breast 1:53.19 Brickler, Dylan4  4

DQ Guillen, Oscar    

79.50 138.50

Boys Lamping, Jolley 4:17.26 5:20.35 Paulsen, Brickler5101 2

Jones, Holmes Guillen, Hale

400 Smedley, Johnson DQ 6:50.28 Hendricks, Krammer3  3

Raban, Foster Tolentino, Saldivar-
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Moapa Valley High School vs Rancho High Schhol

Moapa Valley High School Rancho High Schhol

Pl PlPts Pts

Relay     

89.50 146.50
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Rancho High Schhol vs SE Career Tech Academy

Rancho High Schhol SE Career Tech Academy

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Deniger, Mendoza 0.01 2:02.32 Nguyen, Nguyen5101 2

Tressler, Tressler Casella, Valer

200 Paulsen, Bimrose 2:26.62 2:34.84 Lopez-Laing, Thomas 33 4

Petty, Langsdale Estrada, Rodriguez

MR DQ Silva, Pineda    

Sardina - Perez, San

13 5

Boys Paulsen, Nicholas 2:24.08 2:30.60 Neiman, Eithan681 2

200 Hale, Justin 2:54.72 2:39.79 Sanchez, Sergio526 3

Free Brickler, Dylan 2:57.70 2:42.52 Custer, Chris417 4

Hendricks, Matthew 3:22.72 2:44.53 Mains, Darin3 8 5

24 23

Boys Tressler, Tyler 2:47.69 2:29.78 Nguyen, Michael844 1

200 Tressler, Jacob 3:00.94 2:41.16 Tyler, Jacob626 2

IM Mendoza, Walfrido DQ 2:45.53 Larivee, Raymond5  3

2:54.38 Sardina - Perez, Dan3  5

30 45

Boys Petty, Noah 28.59 28.40 Valer, Vincent862 1

50 Langsdale, Flynn 31.45 28.84 Thomas, Davon544 3

Free Krammer, Ethan 41.89 33.10 Rodriguez, Luis317 5

Saldivar-Puente, Wui 42.10 38.78 Silva, Alex2 8 6

41 63

Boys Mendoza, Walfrido 1:24.34 58.16 Nguyen, James853 1

100 Deniger, Ezekiel 1:33.89 1:21.73 Sardina - Perez, Dan626 2

Fly 1:29.08 Estrada, Jorge4  4

1:29.67 Custer, Chris3  5

48 84

Boys Hale, Justin 1:09.76 1:01.48 Casella, Chazz853 1

100 Langsdale, Flynn 1:11.59 1:08.85 Sanchez, Sergio644 2

Free Guillen, Oscar 1:25.65 1:12.59 Pineda, Aidan317 5

Saldivar-Puente, Wui 1:35.68 1:17.31 Lopez-Laing, Ethan2 8 6

58 103

Boys Tressler, Jacob 7:17.44 6:45.46 Casella, Chazz844 1

500 Petty, Noah 7:54.81 7:05.53 Larivee, Raymond626 2

Free Bimrose, Quinn 8:26.91 7:15.85 Valer, Vincent517 3

7:18.27 Neiman, Eithan3  5

65 125

Boys Tressler, Tressler 2:02.38 1:49.50 Tyler, Valer1033 1

Mendoza, Petty Nguyen, Neiman

200 Langsdale, Bimrose 2:04.89 2:00.03 Larivee, Mains5 4 2

Hale, Deniger Sanchez, Sardina - P

Relay Hendricks, Krammer x2:41.90   5  

Saldivar-Puente, Tol

68 140

Boys Deniger, Ezekiel 1:19.28 1:00.56 Nguyen, James853 1

100 Paulsen, Nicholas 1:36.13 1:17.78 Tyler, Jacob644 2

Back Hendricks, Matthew 2:05.18 1:37.96 Rodriguez, Luis326 5

79 157

Boys Bimrose, Quinn 1:26.52 1:14.19 Nguyen, Michael862 1

100 Tressler, Tyler 1:32.49 1:34.14 Pineda, Aidan453 4

Breast Brickler, Dylan 1:53.19 1:41.87 Mains, Darin326 5

Guillen, Oscar DQ 1:53.60 Silva, Alex1  7

92 173
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Rancho High Schhol vs SE Career Tech Academy

Rancho High Schhol SE Career Tech Academy

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Paulsen, Brickler 5:20.35 4:10.97 Casella, Neiman1033 1

Guillen, Hale Tyler, Nguyen

400 Hendricks, Krammer 6:50.28 4:49.34 Custer, Larivee5 4 2

Tolentino, Saldivar- Mains, Thomas

Relay x5:27.50 Silva, Rodriguez   5

Pineda, Lopez-Laing

95 188
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Silverado High School vs Valley High School

Silverado High School Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys Barlow, Rodriguez 2:11.28 2:28.98 Marshall, Sotelo5101 2

Bucher, Christensen Reyes, White

200     

MR

10 5

Boys Barlow, James 2:16.09 2:43.46 Marshall, Henry481 4

200 Bucher, Trey 2:35.13 3:03.54 Sotelo, Andres362 5

Free Mayhew, Clayne 2:37.19  53  

Plascencia, Ernesto 3:30.69  26  

31 12

Boys Christensen, Zen 2:48.25  81  

200

IM

39 12

Boys Barlow, James 26.49 35.24 Reyes, Kevin381 5

50 Bacolod, Ethan 27.09 36.13 Yeshitla, Hailemelek262 6

Free Garza, Aaron 28.59  53  

Delapaz, Noah 28.79  44  

62 17

Boys Bucher, Trey 1:22.11  81  

100

Fly

70 17

Boys Bacolod, Ethan 1:02.59 1:18.39 Sotelo, Andres481 4

100 Finelli, Taylor 1:04.72 1:48.04 Yeshitla, Hailemelek362 5

Free Mayhew, Clayne 1:07.02  53  

89 24

Boys Trinidad, Rycerj 9:09.31  81  

500 Plascencia, Ernesto 10:34.34  62  

Free

103 24

Boys Medrano, Bacolod 1:53.25 2:09.31 Marshall, Sotelo3101 3

Christensen, Barlow  , White

200 Bucher, Delapaz 1:56.96  52  

Finelli, Rodriguez

Relay     

118 27

Boys Rodriguez, Zackary 1:14.69 56.81 White, Aidan862 1

100 Garza, Aaron 1:29.37 1:21.67 Marshall, Henry544 3

Back Medrano, Juan 1:37.75  35  

131 40

Boys Rodriguez, Zackary 1:34.06 1:06.88 White, Aidan862 1

100 Medrano, Juan 1:47.81  53  

Breast Trinidad, Rycerj 1:57.28  44  

Finelli, Taylor DQ     

146 48

Boys Bacolod, Delapaz 4:29.64  101  

Finelli, Garza

400 Trinidad, Plascencia 5:12.47  52  

Medrano, Mayhew

Relay

161 48
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Men Sunrise Mountain High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Sunrise Mountain High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Boys 0.01 Martinez, Ogden10  1

Rivera, Zarate

200

MR

 10

Boys Villalpando, Frank 2:44.98  81  

200

Free

8 10

Boys 2:37.02 Rivera, Hiram8  1

200 2:49.19 Ogden, Keaton6  2

IM

8 24

Boys Marquez, Cristian 30.64 27.46 Nichols, Ronald835 1

50 Medina, Johan 33.87 28.25 Zarate, Shane626 2

Free Lara Salas, Jose 35.27 28.29 Leavitt, Ethan517 3

29.33 Martinez, Christian4  4

14 47

Boys Medina, Johan 1:20.30 1:03.97 Zarate, Shane853 1

100 1:07.78 Leavitt, Ethan6  2

Free     

19 61

Boys Santillan Martinez, 10:23.34  81  

500

Free

27 61

Boys Santillan Martinez, 2:20.40 1:49.28 Rivera, Leavitt1052 1

Medina, Marquez Nichols, Ogden

200     

Relay

32 71

Boys Marquez, Cristian 1:28.31 1:20.00 Ogden, Keaton853 1

100 Santillan Martinez, 1:48.30 1:20.12 Rivera, Hiram644 2

Back     

41 85

Boys Villalpando, Frank 1:27.31 1:32.56 Martinez, Christian681 2

100     

Breast

49 91

Boys Santillan Martinez, 5:27.56 4:28.91 Martinez, Leavitt1052 1

Medina, Villalpando Nichols, Zarate

400     

Relay

54 101

Boys 152.25 Colmenero, Oscar8  1

136.75 Vogel, David6  2

1 mtr 93.50 Hughes, Gage5  3

54 120
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Boulder City High School vs Las Vegas HS

Boulder City High School Las Vegas HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Thomas, Garcia 2:01.56 2:44.44 Sanchez, Wong3101 3

Gray, Freiburger Mackelprang, Cano

200 Thompson, Wood 2:10.40  52  

Fernandez, Pappas

MR Murray, Gibson x2:20.35   4  

Fecteau, Miller

Cox, Grafton x2:28.27   5  

Johnson, Wagner

15 3

Girls Freiburger, Annika 2:04.76 3:06.70 Koteff, Jam Jam481 4

200 Fernandez, Jessica 2:20.65 3:21.31 Rico, Ronnie362 5

Free Murray, Clairese 2:53.59  53  

34 10

Girls Garcia, Aimee 2:16.56 3:21.59 Cano, Madre481 4

200 Miller, Gwynneth 2:49.17  62  

IM Matthews, Abbi 3:20.34  53  

53 14

Girls Pappas, Tegan 27.60 29.31 Mackelprang, Papel481 4

50 Gray, Katie 28.05 34.38 Cano, Madre262 6

Free Wood, Ashleigh 28.34 34.40 Patinio, Leilei Moan153 7

Cox, Setia 33.72  35  

75 21

Girls Thomas, Quinci 1:05.35 1:23.23 Wong, Tina 2.0481 4

100 Fernandez, Jessica 1:13.46  62  

Fly Johnson, Megan 1:13.98  53  

94 25

Girls Freiburger, Annika 58.03 1:06.25 Mackelprang, Papel481 4

100 Thompson, Daphne 1:00.04 1:18.20 Patinio, Leilei Moan262 6

Free Gray, Katie 1:03.05 1:27.62 Sanchez, Albie153 7

Arsanian, Isabella 1:17.76 1:28.66 Rico, Ronnie 35 8

116 32

Girls Thomas, Quinci 5:31.25  81  

500 Miller, Gwynneth 6:49.96  62  

Free Johnson, Megan 6:50.11  53  

Wagner, Samantha 7:48.78  44  

139 32

Girls Thompson, Higley 1:50.59 2:12.78 Sanchez, Cano3101 3

Garcia, Fecteau Wong, Mackelprang

200 Johnson, Miller 1:56.47  52  

Pappas, Wood

Relay Arsanian, Cox x2:12.27   4  

Gibson, Wagner

Grafton, Korfman x2:34.02   5  

Wood, Smith

154 35

Girls Thompson, Daphne 1:06.06 1:51.79 Koteff, Jam Jam481 4

100 Higley, Tana 1:06.72 1:52.03 Sanchez, Albie362 5

Back Murray, Clairese 1:25.17  53  

173 42

Girls Garcia, Aimee 1:11.03 1:42.68 Wong, Tina 2.0381 5

100 Fecteau, Isabella 1:22.03  62  

Breast Gibson, Lily 1:29.60  53  
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Boulder City High School vs Las Vegas HS

Boulder City High School Las Vegas HS

Pl PlPts Pts

Matthews, Abbi 1:32.53  44  

196 45

Girls Thomas, Pappas 4:03.04  101  

Wood, Freiburger

400 Higley, Gray 4:15.72  52  

Fernandez, Fecteau

Relay Wagner, Murray x5:07.66   3  

Cox, Gibson

Grafton, Matthews x5:25.16   4  

Arsanian, Smith

211 45
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Moapa Valley High School vs Rancho High Schhol

Moapa Valley High School Rancho High Schhol

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Watkins, Schulthies 2:32.02 DQ Brickell, Talamantes 101  

Holmes, Sawyer Alford, Enriquez

200     

MR

10  

Girls Sawyer, Alexis 2:48.40 3:16.83 Enriquez, Victoria481 4

200 Heiselbetz, Hailee 2:56.85 3:24.85 Smith, Tesia362 5

Free Dursteler, Abby 3:07.45 3:30.28 Duran-Carrillo, Kell253 6

Farnsworth, Skylar 3:38.40 3:58.22 Salazar, Rebecca 17 8

30 9

Girls 4:14.60 Galindo, Hazel8  1

200 DQ Brickell, Sarah    

IM

30 17

Girls Rose, Abby 34.06 38.03 Gray, Carinna581 3

50 Zerkle, Courtney 37.85 38.56 Talamantes, Veronica362 5

Free Peluaga, Payten 38.07 45.29 Nacamendi, Nathacha144 7

Carson, Savanna 38.75  26  

50 26

Girls 1:11.79 Alford, Tatumn8  1

100

Fly

50 34

Girls Walker, Emma 1:18.17 1:31.40 Duran-Carrillo, Kell381 5

100 Rowley, Checotah 1:18.29 1:34.82 Galindo, Hazel262 6

Free Mills, Sara 1:19.06 1:36.02 Gray, Carinna153 7

Williams, Elizabeth 1:21.28 1:36.04 Matsuyama, Jenna 44 8

73 40

Girls Holmes, Jaci 6:54.59 6:39.81 Alford, Tatumn862 1

500 9:05.47 Enriquez, Victoria5  3

Free     

79 53

Girls Holmes, Schulthies 2:13.47 2:25.75 Talamantes, Enriquez3101 3

Heiselbetz, Sawyer Smith, Alford

200 Watkins, Rose 2:19.60 2:39.20 Matsuyama, Galindo 52 4

Mortensen, Walker Gray, Salazar

Relay Peluaga, Hardy x2:40.57   5  

Carson, Farnsworth

Pulsipher, James DQ     

Cooper, Zerkle

94 56

Girls Watkins, Brylee 1:31.03 1:50.07 Smith, Tesia681 2

100 1:56.25 Matsuyama, Jenna5  3

Back 2:25.50 Nacamendi, Nathacha4  4

102 71

Girls Hardy, Camille 1:39.74 1:59.00 Brickell, Sarah581 3

100 Mortensen, Marina 1:49.00 2:05.27 Salazar, Rebecca462 4

Breast Schulthies, Hanna DQ     

116 80

Girls Holmes, Schulthies 5:00.56 6:23.98 Salazar, Gray3101 3

Williams, Sawyer Smith, Matsuyama

400 Watkins, Rose 5:17.99 6:54.81 Brickell, Galindo 52 4

Dursteler, Walker Nacamendi, Duran-Car
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Moapa Valley High School vs Rancho High Schhol

Moapa Valley High School Rancho High Schhol

Pl PlPts Pts

Relay Farnsworth, Hardy x6:02.60   5  

Mills, Peluaga

Pulsipher, James x6:08.06   6  

Rowley, Zerkle

131 83
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Rancho High Schhol vs SE Career Tech Academy

Rancho High Schhol SE Career Tech Academy

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Brickell, Talamantes DQ 2:39.47 Gamatero, Yap10  1

Alford, Enriquez Brokaw, Fernandez

200 3:16.76 Avendano, Yap5  2

Palbaum, Edwards

MR     

 15

Girls Enriquez, Victoria 3:16.83 3:01.13 Van Meter, Riley862 1

200 Smith, Tesia 3:24.85 3:27.91 Johnson, Alicia453 4

Free Duran-Carrillo, Kell 3:30.28 3:37.18 Avelino, Christina235 6

Salazar, Rebecca 3:58.22  17  

15 29

Girls Galindo, Hazel 4:14.60 3:14.69 Fernandez, Karis844 1

200 Brickell, Sarah DQ 3:33.94 Palbaum, Macy6  2

IM 3:46.42 Yap, Caren5  3

19 48

Girls Gray, Carinna 38.03 33.35 Brokaw, Cheyenne862 1

50 Talamantes, Veronica 38.56 38.13 Palbaum, Macy544 3

Free Nacamendi, Nathacha 45.29 1:10.95 Palmer, Shaunta235 6

DQ Edwards, Armani    

32 63

Girls Alford, Tatumn 1:11.79 1:52.34 Duvall, Alexia681 2

100     

Fly

40 69

Girls Duran-Carrillo, Kell 1:31.40 1:31.50 Yap, Caren681 2

100 Galindo, Hazel 1:34.82 1:32.19 Johnson, Alicia535 3

Free Gray, Carinna 1:36.02 1:33.96 Bello, Marcel417 4

Matsuyama, Jenna 1:36.04 1:35.86 Yap, Camille Rose2 8 6

52 86

Girls Alford, Tatumn 6:39.81 7:54.75 Gamatero, Jessica681 2

500 Enriquez, Victoria 9:05.47 8:43.75 Van Meter, Riley544 3

Free 11:41.47 Avendano, Delia3  5

64 100

Girls Talamantes, Enriquez 2:25.75 2:17.66 Van Meter, Brokaw1052 1

Smith, Alford Gamatero, Duvall

200 Matsuyama, Galindo 2:39.20 3:08.96 Palmer, Bello 33 4

Gray, Salazar Yap, Yap

Relay     

72 110

Girls Smith, Tesia 1:50.07 1:29.04 Duvall, Alexia853 1

100 Matsuyama, Jenna 1:56.25 1:35.22 Brokaw, Cheyenne635 2

Back Nacamendi, Nathacha 2:25.50 1:54.42 Avendano, Delia426 4

DQ Avelino, Christina    

82 128

Girls Brickell, Sarah 1:59.00 1:41.87 Fernandez, Karis862 1

100 Salazar, Rebecca 2:05.27 2:17.59 Gamatero, Jessica453 4

Breast 2:23.29 Yap, Camille Rose3  5

93 143

Girls Salazar, Gray 6:23.98 5:44.11 Fernandez, Edwards1052 1

Smith, Matsuyama Van Meter, Duvall

400 Brickell, Galindo 6:54.81 6:30.16 Avendano, Bello3 4 3

Nacamendi, Duran-Car Johnson, Avelino
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Rancho High Schhol vs SE Career Tech Academy

Rancho High Schhol SE Career Tech Academy

Pl PlPts Pts

Relay     

98 156

Girls 293.15 Renner, Elle8  1

1 mtr

98 164
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Silverado High School vs Valley High School

Silverado High School Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Rigodon, Wiegand 2:33.97 2:18.53 Sanguansin, Bradley1052 1

Long, Grant Marroquin, Mitchell

200 3:31.32 Alcantara, Medina3  3

Kennedy, Merino

MR     

5 13

Girls Wiegand, Allison 2:31.91 3:37.19 Kennedy, Jasmine481 4

200 Grant, Kaitlyn 3:00.81  62  

Free Frost, Kayla 3:35.27  53  

Howell, Justice 3:57.40  35  

27 17

Girls Grant, Kaitlyn 3:30.82 2:43.00 Marroquin, Arianna862 1

200 Long, Kaela 3:30.91  53  

IM Dobbs, Christina 3:41.50  44  

42 25

Girls Wiegand, Allison 29.56 29.00 Mitchell, Kathryn862 1

50 Long, Kaela 37.19 39.38 Reyes, Penelope453 4

Free Baptiste, Mckenzie-J 45.63 44.96 Burg, Jonna326 5

46.60 Goc-Ong, Katelyn1  7

55 41

Girls Pupkiewicz, Maggie 1:33.46 1:14.60 Marroquin, Arianna862 1

100 Rigodon, Jillian 1:35.18 2:11.34 Kennedy, Jasmine353 5

Fly Bodi, Andrea 1:41.43  44  

70 52

Girls Slater, Holly 1:20.50 56.62 Sanguansin, Anita862 1

100 Anderson, Hayley 1:31.06 1:21.25 Bradley, Danielle544 3

Free Holler, Chloe 1:36.87  35  

83 65

Girls Slater, Holly 8:20.14  81  

500

Free

91 65

Girls Wiegand, Slater 2:10.00 2:02.31 Marroquin, Bradley1052 1

Rigodon, Pupkiewicz Mitchell, Sanguansin

200 Grant, Long 2:24.65 2:59.22 Alcantara, Burg 33 4

Bodi, Anderson Reyes, Merino

Relay     

99 75

Girls Pupkiewicz, Maggie 1:26.04 1:14.66 Mitchell, Kathryn862 1

100 Rigodon, Jillian 1:27.13 1:56.45 Merino, Jacquelin453 4

Back Frost, Kayla 1:58.42 2:03.98 Alcantara, Joleena235 6

113 89

Girls Bodi, Andrea 2:08.37 1:10.44 Sanguansin, Anita853 1

100 Anderson, Hayley 2:28.07 1:41.72 Bradley, Danielle644 2

Breast Dobbs, Christina DQ     

122 103

Girls Anderson, Bodi 5:46.53 6:32.75 Medina, Reyes5101 2

Pupkiewicz, Holler Alcantara, Kennedy

400 Baptiste, Howell 7:05.27  33  

Wilcox, Andresen

Relay     

135 108

Girls 92.80 Baker, Emily8  1
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Silverado High School vs Valley High School

Silverado High School Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

1 mtr

135 116
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Sunrise Mountain High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Sunrise Mountain High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

Girls Oliva Navarette, Ste 2:38.50 2:15.72 Ludvigson, Hill1052 1

Stevens, Medina Graves, Waite

200     

MR

5 10

Girls Medina, Johana 2:46.09 3:13.72 Marinez, Shayla681 2

200 West, Erin 3:15.07 3:46.80 Hermosillo, Alejandr453 4

Free Morales Gutierrez, J 3:52.24 3:52.19 Houston, Deslie326 5

4:51.07 Julien, Madison1  7

20 24

Girls Stevens, Macy 3:14.60 3:00.18 Ludvigson, Sydney862 1

200     

IM

26 32

Girls Stevens, Melody 37.00 28.62 Waite, Taylor844 1

50 Dreitzler, Kylie 37.33 32.31 Memmott, Jordan635 2

Free Benitez Moreno, Wend 41.15 32.65 Ludvigson, Markell526 3

35 51

Girls Stevens, Macy 1:38.50 1:13.07 Graves, Kallie862 1

100     

Fly

41 59

Girls Medina, Johana 1:16.06 1:10.19 Hill, Kiley862 1

100 Lizarraga, Susana 1:41.68 1:27.01 Roque-Osuna, Alondra526 3

Free 1:28.38 Marinez, Shayla4  4

1:30.96 Smith, McKenzie3  5

49 79

Girls Oliva Navarette, Yar 9:10.50 7:40.35 Memmott, Jordan862 1

500     

Free

55 87

Girls Anguiano, Dreitzler 2:33.85 2:03.69 Ludvigson, Graves1033 1

Hill, Stevens Ludvigson, Waite

200 Hernandez, Benitez M 2:41.52 2:24.00 Memmott, Marinez5 4 2

Lizarraga, West Roque-Osuna, Hill

Relay Morales Gutierrez, O x2:52.60 x2:43.76 Hermosillo, Houston  6 5

Sanchez-Bravo, Toral Leavitt, Smith

Zamora, Madrigal x3:20.52   7  

Williams, McDonald

58 102

Girls Oliva Navarette, Yar 1:44.32 1:21.09 Ludvigson, Sydney844 1

100 West, Erin 1:46.72 1:25.47 Ludvigson, Markell635 2

Back Anguiano, Breanna 1:53.40 1:43.80 Smith, McKenzie526 3

Hernandez, Skarleth 1:55.60 2:10.65 Roque-Osuna, Alondra 17 8

68 121

Girls Stevens, Melody 1:36.04 1:26.47 Waite, Taylor844 1

100 Hill, Madelyn 1:36.26 1:29.63 Hill, Kiley635 2

Breast Benitez Moreno, Wend 1:37.72 1:33.07 Graves, Kallie526 3

Dreitzler, Kylie 1:39.38 2:06.50 Julien, Madison 17 8

78 140

Girls Stevens, Dreitzler 5:42.18 5:28.59 Memmott, Marinez1052 1

Oliva Navarette, Med Roque-Osuna, Ludvigs
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2018 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving Wk 4 - 4/7/2018

Women Sunrise Mountain High School vs Virgin Valley High School

Sunrise Mountain High School Virgin Valley High School

Pl PlPts Pts

400 Anguiano, Morales Gu 6:16.60 DQ Smith, Houston 33  

Hill, Benitez Moreno Julien, Hermosillo

Relay     

86 150

Girls 143.20 Stiner, Shandi8  1

103.25 Thomas, Hailey6  2

1 mtr

86 164


